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Sleep Therapy

Sleep Apnea Therapy
Sleep Apnea Therapy Sets
CPAP Therapy

prisma SOFT

WM 31650-1110 prisma SOFT, CPAP Therapy Set, type WM 090 TD
Supply Schedule:
- prisma SOFT basic device (WM 31605)
- prismaBAG basic, carrying bag (WM 29659)
- Breathing tube, 22 mm (WM 24445)
- Power supply unit (WM 24480)
- Power cord (WM 24133)
- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)
- SD card (WM 29794)

WM 31650-1111 prisma SOFT with prisma AQUA, CPAP Therapy
Set, type WM 090 TD with humidifier type WM 100
TH
Supply Schedule:

- prisma SOFT basic device (WM 31605)

- prismaBAG basic, carrying bag (WM 29659)
- Breathing tube, 22 mm (WM 24445)

- Power supply unit (WM 24480)

- Power cord (WM 24133)

- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)

- SD card (WM 29794)

- prismaAQUA, humidifier (WM 29680)
--prismaAQUA, basic device (WM 29685)

prisma SOFT plus

LMT 31940-1110 prisma SOFT plus, CPAP Therapy Set, type WM 090
TD
Supply Schedule:
- prisma SOFT plus, basic device
- prismaBAG basic, carrying bag (WM 29659)
- Breathing tube, 22 mm (WM 24445)
- Power supply unit (WM 24480)
- Power cord (WM 24133)
- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)
- SD card (WM 29794)

prisma SOFT max

LMT 31980-1110 prisma SOFT max, CPAP Therapy Set, type WM 090
TD
Supply Schedule:
- prisma SOFT max, basic device
- prismaBAG basic, carrying bag (WM 29659)
- Breathing tube, 22 mm (WM 24445)
- Power supply unit (WM 24480)
- Power cord (WM 24133)
- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)
- SD card (WM 29794)

APAP Therapy
SOMNODbalance e

WM 27420 SOMNObalance e autoCPAP Sleep Apnea Set
Supply Schedule:
- SOMNObalance e Basic Device (WM
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27421)

- Breathing tube (WM 24445)

- Power supply (WM 24480)

- Main power cable (WM 24133)
- Carrying bag (WM 24449)

- SD Memory card (WM 29794)

WM 27460 SOMNObalance e autoCPAP Sleep Apnea Set with humidifier
Supply Schedule:
- SOMNObalance e Basic Device
(WM 27421)
- SOMNOaqua (WM 24403)
--SOMNOaqua, Basic Device (WM 24413)
- Breathing tube (WM 24445)
- Power supply (WM 24480)
- Main power cable (WM 24133)
- Carrying bag (WM 24449)
- SD Memory card (WM 29794)

prisma SMART

WM 31620-1110 prisma SMART, APAP Therapy Set,
type WM 090 TD
Supply Schedule:
- prisma SMART basic device (WM 31610)
- prismaBAG basic, carrying bag (WM 29659)
- Breathing tube, 22 mm (WM 24445)
- Power supply unit (WM 24480)
- Power cord (WM 24133)
- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)
- SD card (WM 29794)

WM 31620-1111 prisma SMART with prisma AQUA, APAP Therapy
Set, type WM 090 TD with humidifier type WM 100
TH
Supply Schedule:

- prisma SMART basic device (WM 31610)

- prismaBAG basic, carrying bag (WM 29659)
- Breathing tube, 22 mm (WM 24445)

- Power supply unit (WM 24480)

- Power cord (WM 24133)

- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)

- SD card (WM 29794)

- prismaAQUA, humidifier (WM 29680)
--prismaAQUA, basic device (WM 29685)

prisma SMART plus

LMT 31920-1110 prisma SMART plus, APAP Therapy Set,
type WM 090 TD
Supply Schedule:
- prisma SMART plus, basic device
- prismaBAG basic, carrying bag (WM 29659)
- Breathing tube, 22 mm (WM 24445)
- Power supply unit (WM 24480)
- Power cord (WM 24133)
- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)
- SD card (WM 29794)

prisma SMART max

LMT 31960-1110 prisma SMART max, APAP Therapy Set,
type WM 090 TD
Supply Schedule:
- prisma SMART max, basic device
- prismaBAG basic, carrying bag (WM 29659)
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- Breathing tube, 22 mm (WM 24445)
- Power supply unit (WM 24480)

- Power cord (WM 24133)

- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)

- SD card (WM 29794)

prisma20A

WM 29600-1110 prisma20A APAP Therapy Set, type WM 100 TD
Supply Schedule:
- prisma20A basic device (WM 29605)
- prismaBAG basic, carrying bag (WM 29659)
- Breathing tube, 22 mm (WM 24445)
- Power supply unit (WM 29657)
- Power cord (WM 24133)
- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)
- SD card (WM 29794)

WM 29600-1111 prisma20A with prismaAQUA, APAP Therapy Set,
type WM 100 TD with humidifier, type WM 100 TH
Supply Schedule:

- prisma20A basic device (WM 29605)

- prismaBAG basic, carrying bag (WM 29659)
- Breathing tube, 22 mm (WM 24445)

- Power supply unit (WM 29657)

- Power cord (WM 24133)

- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)

- SD card (WM 29794)

- prismaAQUA, humidifier (WM 29680)
--prismaAQUA, basic device (WM 29685)

BlLevel S Therapy
prisma25S

WM 29900-1110 prisma25S, BlLevel S Therapy Set
type WM 100 TD
Supply Schedule:
- prisma25S basic device (WM 29905)
- prismaBAG basic, carrying bag (WM 29659)
- Breathing tube,22 mm (WM 24445)
- Power supply unit (WM 29657)
- Power cord (WM 24133)
- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)
- SD card (WM 29794)

WM 29900-1111 prisma25S with prismaAQUA BlLevel S Therapy
Set, type WM 100 TD with humidifier
type WM 100 TH
Supply Schedule:
- prisma25S basic device (WM 29905)
- prismaBAG basic, carrying bag (WM 29659)
- Breathing tube, 22 mm (WM 24445)
- Power supply unit (WM 29657)
- Power cord (WM 24133)
- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)
- SD card (WM 29794)
- prismaAQUA, humidifier (WM 29680)
--prismaAQUA, basic device (WM 29685)

BiLevel ST Therapy
prisma25ST

WM 29920-2110 prisma25ST BilLevel ST Therapy Set,
Type WM 100 TD
Supply Schedule:

Page 3 of 17

Lowenstein Medical Technology GmbH+Co0.KG Tel. +49-(0)40-5 47 02-100 - Fax +49-(0)40-54 70 2 -476
Kronsaalsweg 40 - 22525 Hamburg - www.loewensteinmedical.de



No. 129875 - Valid from 01.04.2024 Suggested sales prices. V.A.T. excluded.

- prisma25ST basic device (WM 29925)

- prismaBAG premium, carrying bag (WM 29977)
- Breathing tube, 22 mm (WM 24445)

- Power supply unit (WM 29657)

- Power cord (WM 24133)

- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)

- SD card (WM 29794)

WM 29920-2111 prisma25ST with prismaAQUA BiLevel ST Therapy
Set, Type WM 100 TD with humidifier type WM
100 TH
Supply Schedule:

- prisma25ST basic device (WM 29925)

- prismaBAG premium, carrying bag (WM 29977)
- Breathing tube, 22 mm (WM 24445)

- Power supply unit (WM 29657)

- Power cord (WM 24133)

- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)

- SD card (WM 29794)

- prismaAQUA, humidifier (WM 29680)
--prismaAQUA, basic device (WM 29685)

CR Therapy
prismaCR

WM 29960-2110 prismaCR AcSV Therapy Set, Type WM 100 TD
Supply Schedule:
- prismaCR basic device (WM 29965)
- prismaBAG premium, carrying bag (WM 29977)
- Breathing tube, 22 mm (WM 24445)
- Power supply unit (WM 29657)
- Power cord (WM 24133)
- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)
- SD card (WM 29794)

WM 29960-2111 prismaCR with prismaAQUA, AcSV Therapy Set,
Type WM 100 TD with humidifier,
Type WM 100 TH
Supply Schedule:
- prismaCR basic device (WM 29965)
- prismaBAG premium, carrying bag (WM 29977)
- Breathing tube, 22 mm (WM 24445)
- Power supply unit (WM 29657)
- Power cord (WM 24133)
- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)
- SD card (WM 29791)
- prismaAQUA, humidifier (WM 29680)
--prismaAQUA, basic device (WM 29685)

Titration
prismaLAB

WM 29980-1511 prismalLAB with prismaAQUA Titration Set,
type WM 100 TD with humidifier, type WM 100 TH
Supply schedule:
- prismalLAB basic device (WM 29985)
- prismaBAG basic, carrying bag (WM 29659)
- Breathing tube 22 mm, autoclavable (WM 24667)
- Power supply unit (WM 29657)
- Power cord (WM 24133)
- Set of 2 air filters (WM 29928)
- SD card (WM 29794)
- prismaAQUA, humidifier (WM 29680)
- prismaCONNECT, communication module
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WM 24476

WM 24445
WM 15689
WM 24396
WM 24397
WM 24451
WM 24667
WM 29045

WM 29037

WM 24424
WM 24428
WM 24452
WM 24449
WM 24401
WM 15668
WM 24481
WM 15321
WM 15499

WM 24133
WM 24480

LMT 31714

WM 24469

WM 29794
WM 29793

Lowenstein Medical Technology GmbH+Co0.KG

(WM 29670)
- prismaTs software, complete with micro USB
data cable (WM 93335)

Accessories and Replacement Parts;
for SOMNOcomfort 2(e), SOMNOsoft 2(e)
and SOMNObalance(e)

Bacteria filter (valve ventilation) for
SOMNOcomfort 2e, -soft 2e, balance e, prisma
type 100 TD

Breathing tube, 22 mm

Set breathing hoses (10 pieces WM 24445)
Tube system, breathing tube with adapter, white
Tube system, breathing tube with adapter, grey
Stopper for cleaning, packed

Breathing tube 22 mm, autoclavable

HYBERNITE Superday heated breathing tube
system for SOMNObalance e, SOMNOsoft 2e,
SOMNOcomfort 2e and prisma < serial no. 5.000,
prisma SMART, prisma SOFT

Supply schedule:

- HYBERNITE Superday heated breathing tube
(WM 29037)

- power supply unit and main power cable

HYBERNITE Superday heated breathing tube
(replacement tube for WM 29045)

Cover, humidifier port, white

Cover, rear of device, white

Adapter, device outlet, white

Carrying bag

Fine filter, packed

Set fine filters (12 pieces)

Coarse dust filter

Set coarse dust filters (2 pieces WM 24481)

Set, Replacement filter

consisting of:

1 x Coarse dust filter (WM 24481)
1 x Fine filter, packed (WM 24401)

Power cord europe type C

Power supply unit (100 - 240 V AC 50/60 Hz, Model:
ELK-A069) for CPAP20e, SOMNOcomfort 2e,-soft
2e,-balance e, prisma WM 090 TD

Power supply unit (100 - 240 V AC 50/60 Hz, Model:
ELK-A069) for CPAP20e, SOMNOcomfort 2e,-soft
2e,-balance e, prisma WM 090 TD

DC-adapter (12/24 V), for SOMNOcomfort 2e,
SOMNOsoft 2e, SOMNObalance e, prisma SOFT,
prisma SMART

SD Card

Set SD memory card for prismaLINE, prisma VENT,
prisma SMART, prisma SOFT, SOMNObalance (e),
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(10 of WM 29794)
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for SOMNOcomfort, SOMNOsoft+, SOMNOsmart

WM 15584 Set | Particle filter (10 of WM 24147)
WM 15576 Set Il Particle filter (100 of WM 24147)
WM 24108 Spiral tube, can be disinfected

WM 24038 Pressure measurement tube

WM 24149 adapter with pressure connector

WM 24120 Set, tube system for clinic

consisting of:

- creased tube, can be sterilized (WM 24122)

- pressure measurement tube (WM 24038)

- adapter tube (WM 24123)

- pressure connector

(WM 24129)

- sealing plugs (2x) (WM 24115)

WM 24122 Spiral tube, can be sterilized

WM 29037 HYBERNITE Superday heated breathing tube
(replacement tube for WM 29045)

WM 24020 Closures, complete
(consists of 2 x WM 24115)

WM 23717 Transport bag

WM 23596 Fine filter, packed

(contains fine filter WM 24096 for SOMNOsoft+, SOMNOcomfort,

WM 24097 Coarse dust filter

(for SOMNOsoft+, SOMNOcomfort,

SOMNOvent S/ST, SOMNOvent auto-S/ST, SOMNOsmart 2,

WM 24133 Power cord europe type C
WM 24203 Drying adapter
for BiLevel ST 22
WM 24995 Transport bag VENTImotion 2/ BiLevel ST 22
WM 24120 Set, tube system for clinic

consisting of:

- creased tube, can be sterilized (WM 24122)

- pressure measurement tube (WM 24038)

- adapter tube (WM 24123)

- pressure connector

(WM 24129)

- sealing plugs (2x) (WM 24115)

WM 24790 Power supply unit BiLevel ST 22

WM 15584 Set | Particle filter (10 of WM 24147)

WM 15576 Set |l Particle filter (100 of WM 24147)
for CPAP20(e)

WM 24476 Bacteria filter (valve ventilation) for
SOMNOcomfort 2e, -soft 2e, balance e, prisma
type 100 TD

WM 24445 Breathing tube, 22 mm

WM 15689 Set breathing hoses (10 pieces WM 24445)

WM 24667 Breathing tube 22 mm, autoclavable

WM 24401 Fine filter, packed

WM 15668 Set fine filters (12 pieces)
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WM 24481
WM 15321
WM 24133
WM 24480

WM 24469

WM 24445
WM 24667
WM 29988

WM 29083

WM 29067

WM 29045

WM 29037

WM 24476

WM 29652
WM 29928
WM 29708
WM 29709
WM 29794
WM 31639

WM 29622
WM 24616
WM 29657
WM 24133
WM 24177
WM 35151
WM 35152
WM 35153
WM 35154
WM 35155
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Coarse dust filter
Set coarse dust filters (2 pieces WM 24481)
Power cord europe type C

Power supply unit (100 - 240 V AC 50/60 Hz, Model:

ELK-A069) for CPAP20e, SOMNOcomfort 2e,-soft
2e,-balance e, prisma WM 090 TD

DC-adapter (12/24 V), for SOMNOcomfort 2e,
SOMNOsoft 2e, SOMNObalance e, prisma SOFT,
prisma SMART

for prisma
Breathing tube, 22 mm
Breathing tube 22 mm, autoclavable

Breathing tube, 15 mm, for prisma type
WM 100TD /110 TD/ 120TD, LM150TD

prismaHYBERNITE 15mm, heated breathing tube
for prismaLINE type WM 100 TD / 110 TD/ 120 TD

prismaHYBERNITE heated breathing tube for
prisma type 100 TD / 110 TD/ 120 TD

HYBERNITE Superday heated breathing tube
system for SOMNObalance e, SOMNOsoft 2e,
SOMNOcomfort 2e and prisma < serial no. 5.000,
prisma SMART, prisma SOFT

Supply schedule:

- HYBERNITE Superday heated breathing tube
(WM 29037)

- power supply unit and main power cable

HYBERNITE Superday heated breathing tube
(replacement tube for WM 29045)

Bacteria filter (valve ventilation) for
SOMNOcomfort 2e, -soft 2e, balance e, prisma
type 100 TD

Set of 12 Pollen filters/fine filters

Set of 2 air filters/coarse dust filters
prismaBAG basic LM, carrying bag
prismaBAG premium LM, carrying bag
SD Card

Device outlet Lowenstein Medical
WM 090TD / WM 100 TD

Device cover for WM 090TD / WM 100TD
12V power inverter

Power supply unit for WM 100TD

Power cord europe type C

Power cord

PSG connection cable HL

PSG connection cable LMT

PSG connection cable jack 3,5 mm

PSG connection cable jack 2.5 mm

PSG connection cable universal
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WM 29696
WM 98273
WM 93335

WM 29690

WM 29670
WM 31660

WM 29390

WM 35581
WM 35532
WM 35533
WM 35534
WM 31240

WM 31770

WM 31740

WM 67734
WM 67735
WM 67736
WM 16980

WM 67750
WM 67751
WM 67752
WM 67753
WM 67754
WM 67755
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Connecting cable PSG module
Network cable

prismaTsS software,

complete with micro USB data cable
consists of:

- prismaTs software (WM 93331)

- Micro USB data cable (WM 35160)

prismaPSG, PSG module

consists of:

- prismaPSG basic device (WM 29691)

- Connection cable PSG module (WM 29696)

prismaCONNECT, Communication module

prisma HUB, communication module,

Type WM 090 MC

consists of:

- prisma HUB basic device (WM 31665)

- connection cable prisma HUB (WM 31664)
- connection cable PSG module (WM 29696)
- network cable (WM 98273)

- ferrit snaps (3 pieces, WM 31661)

prisma CHECK, SpO2 module, for prisma type WM
100 TD/110TD/ 120 TD

The pulse oximetry sensor and the Sp02
connection cable are
accessories and must be ordered separately.

Connection cable Sp02

softtip sensor SpO2module, size S
softtip sensor SpO2module, size M
softtip sensor SpO2module, size L

Modem for prisma CLOUD
(Type WM 110 MW, 2G, for prismaLINE and
prisma VENT (type WM 100, 110, 120 TD)

Modem for prisma CLOUD
(Typ WM 110 MW, 3G, for prismaLINE and prisma
VENT (type WM 100, 110, 120 TD)

Modem for prisma CLOUD
(Type WM 090 MW, 2G, for prismaSMART,
prismaSOFT)

Instructions for use

Instruction for use SOMNOcomfort 2e from SN 65.000 and
Instruction for use SOMNOcomfort 2e from SN 65.000 and
Instruction for use SOMNOcomfort 2e from SN 65.000 and

Setting instructions for SOMNOcomfort 2 (2e)
DE, GB, FR

Instructions for use CPAP20e from SN 65.000 and CLICK2, DE
Instructions for use CPAP20e from SN 65.000 and CLICK2, EN,ES
Instructions for use CPAP20 from SN 65.000 and CLICK2, FR, NL, IT
Instructions for use CPAP20 from SN 65.000 and CLICK2, DA
Instructions for use CPAP20 from SN 65.000 and CLICK2, TR
Instructions for use CPAP20 from SN 65.000 and CLICK2, EL
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WM 66105 Setting Instructions CPAP20e

DE, GB, FR
WM 67700 Instructions for use SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) from SN
WM 67820 Brief operating instructions SOMNObalance (e) / SOMNOsoft 2 (e),
WM 67440 Setting instructions SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e), D
WM 67701 Instructions for use SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) from SN
WM 67702 Instructions for use SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) from SN
WM 67703 Instructions for use SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) from SN
WM 67704 Instructions for use SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) from SN
WM 67705 Instructions for use SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) from SN
WM 67706 Instructions for use SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) from SN
WM 67707 Instructions for use SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) from SN
WM 67708 Instructions for use SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) from SN
WM 67709 Instructions for use SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) from SN
WM 67710 Instructions for use SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) from SN
WM 67711 Instructions for use SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) from SN
WM 67712 Instructions for use SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) from SN
WM 67713 Instructions for use SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) from SN
WM 67714 Instructions for use SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) from SN
WM 67821 Brief operating instructions SOMNObalance (e) / SOMNOsoft 2 (e),
WM 67822 Brief operating instructions SOMNObalance (e) / SOMNOsoft 2 (e),
WM 67823 Brief operating instructions SOMNObalance (e) / SOMNOsoft 2 (e),
WM 67824 Brief operating instructions SOMNObalance (e) / SOMNOsoft 2 (e),
WM 67825 Brief operating instructions SOMNObalance (e) / SOMNOsoft 2 (e),
WM 67826 Brief operating instructions SOMNObalance (e) / SOMNOsoft 2 (e),
WM 67828 Brief operating instructions SOMNObalance (e) / SOMNOsoft 2 (e),
WM 67829 Brief operating instructions SOMNObalance (e) / SOMNOsoft 2 (e),
WM 67830 Brief operating instructions SOMNObalance (e) / SOMNOsoft 2 (e),
WM 67441 Setting instructions SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e), EN
WM 67442 Setting instructions SOMNObalance (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e), FR
WM 16731 Instructions for use SOMNOvent ST, DE
WM 66226 Instructions for use SOMNOvent ST / 230V EN
WM 16666 Brief operating instructions SOMNOvent ST, DE
WM 16777 Setting Instructions SOMNOvent ST

DE/GB/FR
WM 66131 Instructions for use BiLevel ST 22, EN
WM 66141 Brief operating instructions BiLevel ST 22, EN
WM 66329 Setting Instructions SOMNOvent CR

DE/GB/FR
WM 96112 Instruction for use WEINMANNsupport, DE
WM 16790 Instructions for use bacteria filter

DE, EN, FR
LMT 68900 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/25S/

255-C/255T/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, DE
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LMT 68901 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/255/
255-C/255T/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, EN

LMT 68902 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/255/
255-C/25ST/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, FR

WM 68200 Instructions for use prisma SOFT, prisma SMART,
DE

WM 68201 Instructions for use prisma SMART, prisma SOFT,
EN

WM 68202 Instructions for use prisma SMART, prisma SOFT,
FR

LMT 68904 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/25S/
255-C/255T/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, NL

LMT 68903 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/255/
255-C/25ST/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, IT

LMT 68906 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/25S/
255-C/25ST/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, TR

LMT 68907 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/25S/
255-C/25ST/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, RU

WM 67847 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/25S/
255-C/25S5T/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, ZH

LMT 68905 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/25S/
255-C/25ST/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, ES (MX)

LMT 68908 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/25S/
255-C/25ST/30ST/ 30ST-C/LAB, PT (PT)

LMT 68909 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/255/
255-C/25S5T/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, SV

LMT 68910 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/255/
255-C/25ST/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, NO

LMT 68911 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/255/
255-C/25ST/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, DA

LMT 68912 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/25S/
255-C/25ST/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, Fi

LMT 68913 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/25S/
255-C/25ST/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, EL

LMT 68914 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/25S/
255-C/255T/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, BG

LMT 68915 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/255/
255-C/25ST/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, PL

LMT 68916 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/255/
255-C/25ST/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, RO

LMT 68917 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/255/
255-C/25ST/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, SK

LMT 68918 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/25S/
255-C/25ST/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, CS

LMT 68919 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/25S/
255-C/255T/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, AR

LMT 68920 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/25S/
255-C/255T/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, HE

WM 67863 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/255/

255-C/255T/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, KO
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LMT 68921 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/255/
255-C/25S5T/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, HR

LMT 68922 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/255/
255-C/25ST/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, SR

LMT 68923 Instructions for use prisma20C/20A/CR/255/
25S-C/25ST/30ST/30ST-C/LAB, MK

WM 68203 Instructions for use prisma SMART, prisma SOFT,
NL

WM 68204 Instructions for use prisma SMART, prisma SOFT,
IT

WM 68205 Instructions for use prisma SMART, prisma SOFT,
TR

LMT 65625 Instructions for use prisma SOFT, prisma SMART,
MK

WM 68206 Instructions for use prisma SMART, prisma SOFT,
RU

WM 68207 Instructions for use prisma SMART, prisma SOFT,
ZH

WM 68220 Brief instructions for use for medical staff prisma
SMART, prisma SOFT, DE

WM 68221 Brief instructions for use for medical staff prisma
SMART, prisma SOFT, EN

WM 68222 Brief instructions for use for medical staff prisma
SMART, prisma SOFT, FR

LMT 65650 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, DE

LMT 65651 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, EN

LMT 65652 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, FR

LMT 65653 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, IT

LMT 65654 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, NL

LMT 65655 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, HE

LMT 65656 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, PT (BR)

LMT 65657 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,

prisma SOFT plus / max, ES

LMT 65658 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, EL

LMT 65659 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, PL

LMT 65660 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, RU

LMT 65662 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, AR

LMT 65663 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, TR
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LMT 65664 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, HU

LMT 65665 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, DA

LMT 65666 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, NO

LMT 65667 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, MK

LMT 65668 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, KO

LMT 65669 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, SV

LMT 65670 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, JA

LMT 65671 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, SK

LMT 65672 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, ZH (Trad.)

LMT 65673 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, MS

LMT 65674 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, CS

LMT 65675 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, PT-PT

LMT 65676 Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, Fl

LMT 65651CA0Q Instructions for use prisma SMART plus / max,
prisma SOFT plus / max, EN, KANADA

WM 67940 Instructions for use prismaCONNECT DE, EN, FR

WM 67960 Instructions for use prismaPSG DE, EN, FR

WM 68240 Instructions for use prisma HUB, DE, EN, FR

LMT 68241 Instructions for use prisma HUB, EL
- Software

WM 93335 prismaTsS software,
complete with micro USB data cable
consists of:

- prismaTs software (WM 93331)
- Micro USB data cable (WM 35160)

WM 93305 WEINMANNsupport
PC Software for setting and analysis of WEINMANN ventilation and
with converter cable USB-RS/485
consists of:
- WEINMANNsupport, PC Software (WM 93301)
- Converter cable USB-RS/485, complete

(WM 93321)
WM 93301 WEINMANNsupport, PC software
*free of charge as update, otherwise as part of Set WM 93305
WM 93321 Converter cable USB-RS/485, complete
WM 93319 Connection cable,1.5 m
for Converter cable USB-RS485
WM 93313 Cable for converterbox / therapy device
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WM 24972

WM 24403

WM 24375

WM 29680

WM 24411
WM 24412
WM 24202
WM 1145/158
WM 1145/190
WM 24414
WM 24451

WM 24202
WM 1145/190
WM 24182

WM 24389
WM 24374
WM 24202
WM 1145/143
WM 1145/190

Lowenstein Medical Technology GmbH+Co0.KG

Suggested sales prices. V.A.T. excluded.

- Connection cable

Y-divider

cable for simultaneous connection of SOMNOsoft 2 (e),
Humidifiers

SOMNOaqua

SOMNOaqua humidifier

for SOMNOcomfort 2 (e), SOMNOsoft 2 (e) and SOMNObalance (e)
-SOMNOaqua, Basic Device (WM 24413)

consists of:

- Upper part of housing (WM 24411)

- Lower part of housing (WM 24412)

- Heater rod, complete (WM 24202)

- Filling stopper (WM 24414)

- Seal for lower part of housing (WM 1145/158)

SOMNOclick 300

SOMNOclick 300 humidifier

for SOMNOcomfort, SOMNOsoft+, SOMNOsmart 2, SOMNOvent S/ST,
consists of:

- Upper part of housing (WM 24389)

- Lower part of housing (WM 24374)

- Heater, complete (WM 24202)

- Seal for lower part of housing (WM 1145/143)

prismaAQUA

prismaAQUA, Humidifer for prismaLINE Therapy
Devices type WM 100 TH, black

consists of:

- Upper part of housing (WM 29783)

- Lower part of housing (WM 29682)

- Humidifier insert (WM 29683)

- Heater rod

Accessories

for SOMNOaqua

Upper part of housing

Lower part of housing

Heating element, complete

Seal for lower part of housing

O-ring 8-1.5

Filling stopper

Stopper for cleaning, packed

for SOMNOclick

Heating element, complete

O-ring 8-1.5

Filling stopper

for SOMNOclick 300

Upper part of housing SOMNOclick 300
Lower part of housing SOMNOclick 300
Heating element, complete

Seal for lower part of housing

O-ring 8-1.5
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WM 24182 Filling stopper
for prismaAQUA
WM 29783 Upper part of humidifier prismaAQUA, printed
WM 29682 Base of humidifier prismaAQUA
WM 29683 Humidifier insert prismaAQUA
for VENTIclick
WM 24368 Upper part of housing VENTIclick, pre-assembled
WM 24388 Lower part of housing VENTIclick
WM 24386 Heating rod VENTIclick
WM 24378 Filling stopper
for SOMNOwave
WM 23073 Adapter
WM 24268 Tube holder

Instructions for use

WM 68250 Instructions for use prismaAQUA
DE, EN, FR, NL, IT, TR, ES(MX), MK, MS, KO
WM 16718 Instructions for use SOMNOclick /
SOMNOclick 300, DE
WM 16719 Instructions for use SOMNOclick / SOMNOclick 300, EN, SV, DA
WM 16720 Instructions for use SOMNOclick / SOMNOclick 300, FR, NL, IT
WM 16858 Instructions for use VENTIclick, DE
WM 16859 Instructions for use VENTIclick, FR, IT, NL
WM 16871 Instructions for use VENTIclick, SV, DA, NO
WM 16872 Instructions for use VENTIclick, EN, ES, PL
WM 16873 Instructions for use VENTIclick, Fl, EL, RU
WM 16981 Supplemental instruction leaflet SOMNOaqua
DE, GB, FR

Sleep Apnea Therapy Service
Flat rate maintenance

for SOMNOcomfort

WM 9980260 Basic flat fee for maintenance SOMNOcomfort
5,000 hrs/ 2 years
- includes scheduled replacement of parts subject
to wear and tear and final inspection -

WM 9980261 Flat fee for replacement of additional parts
Maintenance SOMNOcomfort
10,000 hrs/ 4 years
- includes other required wear and tear parts
and labor costs -

for CPAP20e

WM 9980269 Flat fee for replacment of additional parts -
Maintenance CPAP 20 (e)
10,000 hrs. / 4 years
- includes other required wear and tear parts
and labor costs -

for SOMNOcomfort 2 (e), CPAP20 (e),;
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WM 9980267 Basic flat fee for maintenance
SOMNOcomfort 2/balance/soft 2/CPAP 20
5,000 hrs./2 years or 15,000 hrs.,
6 years - includes scheduled replacement of parts
subject to wear and tear -

for SOMNOcomfort 2, SOMNOsoft 2,;

WM 9980268 Flat fee for replacment of additional parts -
Maintenance SOMNOcomfort 2/soft 2/ balance
10,000 hrs. / 4 years or 20,000 hrs./ 8 years
- includes other required wear and tear parts
and labor costs -

for SOMNOsmart 2, SOMNOset, SOMNOsoft+,
SOMNOautos-S/ ST, SOMNOvent CR
WM 9980264 Basic flat fee for maintenance
SOMNOsmart 2/Set/soft+/auto-S/ST/CR
5,000 hrs. / 2 years
- includes scheduled replacement of parts
subject to wear and tear -
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for SOMNOsmart 2/ Set

WM 9980265 Flat fee for replacment of additional
parts - Maintenance SOMNOsmart 2/ Set
10,000 hrs. / 4 years
- includes other required wear and tear parts
and labor costs -

for SOMNOsoft +, SOMNOvent CR,;SOMNOvent

WM 9980266 Flat fee for replacment of additional parts -
Maintenance SOMNOsoft+/SOMNOvent
CR/ SOMNOvent auto-S/ST
10,000 hrs. / 4 years
- includes other required wear and tear parts
and labor costs -

for SOMNOvent S/ ST

WM 9980262 Basic flat fee for maintenance SOMNOvent S/ST
5,000/ 15,000 hrs. / 2/ 6 years
- includes scheduled replacement of parts
subject to wear and tear -

WM 9980263 Flat fee for replacment of additional
parts - Maintenance SOMNOvent S/ST
10,000 hrs. / 4 years
- includes other required wear and tear parts
and labor costs -

for BiLevel ST 22

WM 9980273 Flat fee for replacement of additional parts -
maintenance BiLevel ST 22
10.000 hrs./4 years or 20.000 hrs/ 8 years
- includes scheduled replacement of parts
subject to wear and tear and labor costs -

WM 9980270 Basic flat fee for maintenance and STK
VENTImotion 2
5000 hrs./2 years or 15,000 hrs.
- includes scheduled replacement of parts
subject to wear and tear -
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Flat fee for re-assignment;or change of patients

WM 9980062 Flat fee for reassignment / change of patient
for SOMNOcomfort
WM 9980172 Flat fee for re-use preparation/patient change for SOMNOcomfort 2
SOMNOsoft 2 (e) and SOMNObalance (e)
WM 9980093 Flat fee for reassignment / change of patient
for SOMNOsmart 2, SOMNOset
WM 9980278 Flat fee for reassignment/ change of patient
SOMNOvent S/ST
WM 9980231 Flat fee for reassignment / change of patient
for SOMNOsoft+, SOMNOvent auto-S, SOMNOvent auto-ST,
WM 9980236 Flat fee for BiLevel ST 22
Re-use/Patient change
WM 9980183 Flat fee for firmware-update

SOMNOcomfort 2(e), SOMNOsoft+, CPAP20(e),SOMNOsoft 2 (e),
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